

**STATE OF CALIFORNIA** Office of the Secretary of State

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (UCC 1)

## U230082799840



		File No.: U230082799840 Date Filed: 11/22/2023	
	NPFC SPV 1 Inc		
Phone Number (877) 351-3223			
EPA@newpointfinancialcorp.com			
Address 30 N GOULD STREET SHERIDAN, WY 82801			
	Mailing Addr	ess	
	Mailing	Address	
		MK-WI-S302 1555 N. RiverCenter Drive, Suite 302 Milwaukee, WI 53212	
Description: Three individual Collateral Notes in the amount of USD \$5 million each represented by CUSIP# 65172Q AA5 / ISIN # US65172QAA58. Notes issued by Debtor are internally identified as NPFC/UST/CN/2023/01-110, NPFC/UST/CN/2023/01-111 and NPFC/UST/CN/2023/01-112. Underlying Collateral securing Collateral Notes is pledge of principal corpus of the United States Treasury Bonds registered under CUSIP 912810QZ4. US Bank is the Trustee of a Trust Agreement between Newpoint Reinsurance Company Limited and Sutton Specialty Insurance Company as Beneficiary ("Sutton Specialty/Beneficiary"). Subject to this Trust, Sutton Specialty is the sole Beneficiary of the perfected security interest in this Collateral.			
Indicate if Collateral is held in a Trust or is being administered by a Decedent's Personal Representative: Not Applicable			
Select an alternate Financing Statement type: Not Applicable			
Select an additional alternate Financing Statement type: Not Applicable			
Select an alternative Debtor/Secured Party designation for this Financing Statement: Not Applicable			
Optional Filer Reference Information:			
Miscellaneous Information:			
	Sherid Sherid Sherid Stantific securing 0QZ4. Unsurance eficiary o Decedent	(877) 351-3223 EPA@newpointfinancialcorp.c 30 N GOULD STREET SHERIDAN, WY 82801 Mailing Addr 30 N Gould Street Sheridan, WY 82801 MK-WI-S302 1555 N. RiverCenter Drive, Suit Milwaukee, WI 53212 0 \$5 million each represented by CUSIP# / identified as NPFC/UST/CN/2023/01-1: securing Collateral Notes is pledge of p 0QZ4. US Bank is the Trustee of a Trust nsurance Company as Beneficiary ("Sutto eficiary of the perfected security interest Decedent's Personal Representative:	